C
a
ta
lo
g
 D
A
 4

■ Selection and ordering data
Structure of order number
Order example
Three-phase motor IP55, speed range 600 to 4800 min–1
M = constant = 5 Nm in the speed range
Type of construction IM B5
Special version:
• PTC thermistor for warning and shutdown
• Radial shaft sealing ring for gear installation
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Order number 1 F U 8 0 8 3 - 4 T A 3 1 - Z
▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲ ▲
1st to 4th position SIEMOSYN 1FU8 motor
5th and 6th position Motor frame size, coded from 71M to 160L
7th position Length
8th position (number) Number of poles
9th position
Ventilation
T = self-cooled
W = non ventilated
10th position
Power range
A = power range 7
B = power range 5
C = special application
D = power range 7 for frame sizes 132 and 160
E = power range 5 for frame sizes 132 and 160
11th position
Voltage characteristic number/winding design
1 = 80 V/50 Hz
2 = 100 V/50 Hz
3 = 125 V/50 Hz
6 = 200 V/50 Hz
8 = 400 V/50 Hz
12th position Type of construction
-Z Special versions only in conjunction with order code and plaintext where applicable
Order no. according to selection
table
1FU8 083-4TA3@
(A11, standard)
Type of construction IM B5 1
Special version -Z
PTC thermistor for warning and
shutdown
A12
Radial shaft sealing ring DE K17
Specify when ordering 1FU8 083-4TA31-Z
A12 + K17
Permanent Magnet Excited Synchronous Motors
Siemens DA 48 · 2003/20046
AC Motors
■ Selection and ordering data
When ordering options, an encrypted order code must addition-
ally be specified for each design desired (plaintext where appli-
cable). Order codes must not be repeated in plaintext.
Order No.: 1FU8@@@-@T@@@-Z
Order code(s) @@@ +
@@@
 +
@@@
M = constant
for 20 Hz to
fmax